

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12417/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2011 in CWP No.14307/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHA GARG &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19956 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20634 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman P. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, A.O.R.

Mr. A.P. Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, A.O.R.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Shital Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, AAG

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashpal Rangi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

2

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

List the case in the month of February, 2012 in the category of 'After Notice' matters.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master