

acquired.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners says that his clients will feel satisfied if land comprising Killa No.61//20/4 is released.

In view of the statement made by the Director General of the Urban Estates, Haryana and the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, the special leave petition is disposed of as infructuous.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master